

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29821/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in LPA No.  
921/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MITHILESH KUMAR PATHAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Rashmi, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

One week time, as prayed for, is granted for the  
reason mentioned in the letter. List the matter  
thereafter.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master