

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4411 OF 2011

MITHILESH KUMAR PATHAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.
Adjourned for four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| | (Sharda Kapoor)
| |Court Master

|